## Resolution (1) 2021

# Replacement of article (5) of Resolution (29) 2020 Regarding the regulation of the health professions licensure examination system At the National Health Regulatory Authority

Chairman of the Supreme Council of Health:

After review of Resolution No. (29) of 2020 regarding the regulation of the health professions licensure examination system at the National Health Regulatory Authority,

And based on the proposal of the CEO of the National Health Regulatory Authority, and after the approval of the Supreme Council of Health in its session held on December 24, 2020,

### The following has been decided:

#### Article one

Replace the text of Article (5) of Resolution No. (29) of 2020 regarding the regulation of the health professions licensure examination system of the National Health Regulatory Authority, with the following text:

In addition to the conditions and standards necessary for licensing, the requirement to pass the examination required by the authority as a condition for obtaining this license is added for the following health professions:

- 1. Pharmacy Technician
- 2. Anesthesia Technician
- 3. Physiotherapist
- 4. Dietician
- 5. Nutritionist
- 6. Dental Assistant
- 7. Dental Hygiene
- 8. Dental Lab Technician
- 9. Medical Lab Technician
- 10. Medical Lab Technologist
- 11. Medical Laboratory specialty titles
- 12. Radiologic Technician
- 13. Radiologic Technologist
- 14. Midwife
- 15. Optometrist
- 16. EMT- Basic
- 17. EMT- Intermediate
- 18. Phlebotomist
- 19. Nuclear Medicine Technologist
- 20. ECG Technician
- 21. Audiology Technician
- 22. Audiologist

- 23. Physiotherapy Technician
- 24. Prosthetics and Orthotics Technician
- 25. Prosthetist /orthotist
- 26. Respiratory Therapy Technician
- 27. Respiratory Therapist
- 28. Occupational Therapy Technician
- 29. Occupational Therapist
- 30. Optometry Technician
- 31. Nutrition Technician
- 32. Psychologist
- 33. Psychometrist
- 34. CSS Aid
- 35. CSS Technician
- 36. Paramedic
- 37. Dialysis Technician
- 38. Ambulance Nurse

#### **Article subject**

The chief executive officer of the National Health Regulatory Authority shall implement the provisions of this resolution and shall act upon it from the day following the date of its publication in the Official Gazette.

Chairman of the Supreme Council of Health

Lieutenant General Shaikh/ Mohammed bin Abdullah Al Khalifa

Issued on 4 Jumada Al-Thani 1442 AH

Corresponding to January 17, 2021 AD